Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Starport Logistics 
Limited, a material subsidiary of the Company, has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) from Cemindia 
Projects Limited bearing reference number Cemindia/NMI02/Equipment/LOI/25-26/001, valued at 
₹10,80,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore Eighty Lakh Only), excluding applicable GST, towards lease rental for 
01 No. Tower Crane having capacity of 80MT together with the deployment, operation, installation, 
commissioning, maintenance & dismantling of Tower Crane for Adani Connex Data Centre, Navi Mumbai.

[...]

Lease rental of Tower Crane for 24 
months 

5 Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6 
Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be 
executed 

24 months from the date of 
commissioning 

7 Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s); 
₹10,80,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore 
Eighty Lakh Only), excluding 
applicable GST 

8 

Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies 
have any interest in the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details 
thereof.  

No 

9 
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related